PUBLIC SCHOOLS OF NORTH CAROLINA END-OF-GRADE TESTS 2020-2021
Grade 3 Mathematics Scale Score Frequency Report

LEASchCode = 000000
MathTeacherName = Sample Teacher

SchoolName = Sample Elementary

Summary Statistics

Number of High Score 570
Students with 91
Valid Scores Low Score 527
Local Scale
Scale Score Mean 548.29 Percentiles Scores
90 560.0
75 556.0
Standard Deviation 9.75 50 (Median) 547.0
25 541.0
10 536.0
Mode 543, 541
Frequency Distribution
2019 State
Scale Cumulative Cumulative  Achievement Percentile Reported
Score Frequency Frequency Percent Percentile Level Rank Quantile
570 1 91 1.10 100.00 Level 5 99 975Q
567 2 90 2.20 98.90 Level 5 98 975Q
564 2 88 2.20 96.70 Level 5 95 975Q
563 2 86 2.20 94.51 Level 5 93 955Q
562 1 84 1.10 92.31 Level 5 91 935Q
561 1 83 1.10 91.21 Level 5 89 910Q
560 3 82 3.30 90.11 Level 5 87 885Q
559 2 79 2.20 86.81 Level 4 85 860Q
558 3 77 3.30 84.62 Level 4 82 835Q
557 5 74 5.49 81.32 Level 4 78 815Q
556 1 69 1.10 75.82 Level 4 75 790Q
555 4 68 4.40 74.73 Level 4 73 765Q
554 5 64 5.49 70.33 Level 4 70 740Q
553 1 59 1.10 64.84 Level 4 66 720Q
552 4 58 4.40 63.74 Level 4 61 695Q
551 5 54 5.49 59.34 Level 4 57 670Q
550 1 49 1.10 53.85 Level 3 54 645Q
549 1 48 1.10 52.75 Level 3 51 625Q
548 1 47 1.10 51.65 Level 3 47 600Q
547 4 46 4.40 50.55 Level 3 43 575Q
546 4 42 4.40 46.15 Level 3 40 550Q
544 3 38 3.30 41.76 Not Proficient 34 505Q
543 7 35 7.69 38.46 Not Proficient 31 480Q
542 3 28 3.30 30.77 Not Proficient 28 455Q
541 7 25 7.69 27.47 Not Proficient 25 435Q
540 3 18 3.30 19.78 Not Proficient 22 410Q
539 2 15 2.20 16.48 Not Proficient 20 385Q
538 2 13 2.20 14.29 Not Proficient 17 360Q
537 1 11 1.10 12.09 Not Proficient 16 340Q
536 1 10 1.10 10.99 Not Proficient 14 315Q
535 1 9 1.10 9.89 Not Proficient 12 290Q
534 1 8 1.10 8.79 Not Proficient 10 265Q
533 1 7 1.10 7.69 Not Proficient 8 245Q
532 3 6 3.30 6.59 Not Proficient 6 220Q
529 1 3 1.10 3.30 Not Proficient 2 150Q
528 1 2 1.10 2.20 Not Proficient 1 125Q
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